
Under 11 Boys A Division
School  Division Age Group Province

1 Nalanda College - Colombo A Division Under 11 Boys Colombo

2 Isipathana College - Colombo A Division Under 11 Boys Colombo

3 D.S. Senanayake College - Colombo A Division Under 11 Boys Colombo

4 St. John's College - Nugegoda A Division Under 11 Boys Colombo

5 Royal College - Colombo A Division Under 11 Boys Colombo

6 Ananda College, Colombo A Division Under 11 Boys Colombo

7 Dharmaraja College, Kandy A Division Under 11 Boys Central Province

8 Sri Chandrananda Buddiht College, Kandy A Division Under 11 Boys Central Province

9 St.Sylvester College, Kandy A Division Under 11 Boys Central Province

10 D S Senanayake Model Primary School,Anur A Division Under 11 Boys North Central P

11 Royal Primary School A Division Under 11 Boys North Central P

12 St.Joseph College A Division Under 11 Boys North Central P

13 Ku/Athugalpura Prince College A Division Under 11 Boys NWP

14 Maliyadeva College A Division Under 11 Boys NWP

15 Wickramashila NS A Division Under 11 Boys NWP

16 Lyceum International College,Ratnapura. A Division Under 11 Boys Sabaragamuwa

17 Sivali Central College, Ratnapura. A Division Under 11 Boys Sabaragamuwa

18 St`Aloysius College National School,Rat A Division Under 11 Boys Sabaragamuwa

19 Richmond College-Galle A Division Under 11 Boys Galle

20 Mahinda College-Galle A Division Under 11 Boys Galle

21 Rahula College-Matara A Division Under 11 Boys Galle

22 Dharmasoka College-Ambalangoa A Division Under 11 Boys Galle

23 Udawela M.V.Badulla A Division Under 11 Boys Uva

24 Dharmadutha College  Badulla A Division Under 11 Boys Uva

25 Uva College  Badulla A Division Under 11 Boys Uva

26 Anura Adarsha Kanishta Vidyalaya A Division Under 11 Boys Gampaha

27 Sri Dharmaloka Madya Maha Vidyalaya A Division Under 11 Boys Gampaha

28 Sunethradevi Kanishta Vidyalaya A Division Under 11 Boys Gampaha

29 Sumeda College A Division Under 11 Boys Gampaha

Under 11 Boys B Division
School  Division Age Group Province

1 Ananda Shastralaya - Kotte B Division Under 11 Boys Colombo

2 Gateway College - Rajagiriya B Division Under 11 Boys Colombo

3 Dharmashoka Primary School - Maharagama B Division Under 11 Boys Colombo

4 Kalutara Vidyalaya - Kalutara B Division Under 11 Boys Colombo

5 Malabe Model School B Division Under 11 Boys Colombo

6 Dharmapala Vidyalaya - Kottawa North B Division Under 11 Boys Colombo

7 St. Peters College - Colombo B Division Under 11 Boys Colombo

8 Hindu College - Colombo B Division Under 11 Boys Colombo

9 Lyceum International School - Nugegoda B Division Under 11 Boys Colombo

10 Kingswood College, kandy B Division Under 11 Boys Central Province

11 Vidyaratha College,Kandy B Division Under 11 Boys Central Province

12 Trinity College, kandy B Division Under 11 Boys Central Province

13 Our Lady's School,Nuwaraeliya B Division Under 11 Boys Central Province

14 Sevamuktha Vidyalaya B Division Under 11 Boys North Central P

15 Minneriya National School B Division Under 11 Boys North Central P

16 Model Primary School,Thambuttegama B Division Under 11 Boys North Central P

17 Maliyadeva Models College B Division Under 11 Boys NWP

18 Dammissara College B Division Under 11 Boys NWP

19 Dambadeniya MMV B Division Under 11 Boys NWP

20 S W R D Bandaranike MPS B Division Under 11 Boys NWP

21 St'.Maris College B Division Under 11 Boys Sabaragamuwa

22 Mayurapada College B Division Under 11 Boys Sabaragamuwa

23 Kegalu Vidyalaya B Division Under 11 Boys Sabaragamuwa

24 Dadigama Primery School B Division Under 11 Boys Sabaragamuwa



25 Vijitha Central College-Dickwella B Division Under 11 Boys Galle

26 Matara Central College-Matra B Division Under 11 Boys Galle

27 Manwila Upananda Vidyalaya-Galle B Division Under 11 Boys Galle

28 St Aloysius College-Galle B Division Under 11 Boys Galle

29 Devananda College-Ambalangoda B Division Under 11 Boys Galle

30 Maris Stella Viduhala B Division Under 11 Boys Gampaha

31 Sri bodhi Vidyalaya B Division Under 11 Boys Gampaha

32 Udugampola Prathamika Vidyalaya B Division Under 11 Boys Gampaha

33 Bandarawatta Parakrama Maha Vidyalaya B Division Under 11 Boys Gampaha

34 Udupila Prathamika Vidyalaya B Division Under 11 Boys Gampaha

Under 11 Girls A Division
School Division Age Group Province

1 Co/ Visakha Vidyalaya A Division Under 11 Girls Colombo

2 Anula Vidyalaya A Division Under 11 Girls Colombo

3 CWW Kannangara MMV A Division Under 11 Girls Colombo

4 Ratnavali BMV A Division Under 11 Girls Colombo

5 Sirimavo Bandaranayake BV A Division Under 11 Girls Colombo

6 Royal Primary School A Division Under 11 Girls North Central P

7 Ananda Balika Vidyalaya A Division Under 11 Girls North Central P

8 Swarnapali Balika College A Division Under 11 Girls North Central P

9 St.Joseph's Balika M.V. -Kegalla A Division Under 11 Girls Sabaragamuwa

10 Ferguson High School,Ratnapura. A Division Under 11 Girls Sabaragamuwa

11 Kegalu Balika Vidyalaya - Kegalla A Division Under 11 Girls Sabaragamuwa

12 Maliyadeva Balika Vidyalaya A Division Under 11 Girls NWP

13 Maliyadeva Model College A Division Under 11 Girls NWP

14 President Girls College A Division Under 11 Girls NWP

15 Matara Sujatha Vidyalaya-Matara A Division Under 11 Girls Southern

16 Southlands College A Division Under 11 Girls Southern

17 Dharmasoka College-Ambalangoda A Division Under 11 Girls Southern

18 Viharamaha Devi Balika Vidyalaya Badulla A Division Under 11 Girls UVA

19 Viharamaha Devi Balika Vidyalaya A Division Under 11 Girls Gampaha

20 Sunethradevi Kanishta Vidyalaya,Gampaha A Division Under 11 Girls Gampaha

21 Harischandra National School A Division Under 11 Girls Gampaha

22 Ave Maria Convent A Division Under 11 Girls Gampaha

Under 11 Girls B Division
School Division Age Group Province

1 St. Joseph's BMV B Division Under 11 Girls Colombo

2 Musaeus College B Division Under 11 Girls Colombo

3 Ananda MV B Division Under 11 Girls Colombo

4 Kolonnawa BMV B Division Under 11 Girls Colombo

5 Sri Sangamittha Vid. B Division Under 11 Girls Colombo

6 Dharmapala Vidyala, Kottawa North B Division Under 11 Girls Colombo

7 Lyceum International School Nugegoda B Division Under 11 Girls Colombo

8 Kaluthara BMV B Division Under 11 Girls Colombo

9 D S Senanayake Model Primary School,Anur B Division Under 11 Girls North Central P

10 Model Primary School,Thambuttegama B Division Under 11 Girls North Central P

11 Mayurapada M M V- Mavanella B Division Under 11 Girls Sabaragamuwa

12 Convent Of The Child Jesuss National  School,Rat B Division Under 11 Girls Sabaragamuwa

13 Dadigama Primery School B Division Under 11 Girls Sabaragamuwa

14 Holy Family Balika Vidyalaya-Hala/Nath B Division Under 11 Girls NWP

15 Dambadeniya MMV B Division Under 11 Girls NWP

16 Wickramashila NS B Division Under 11 Girls NWP

17 S W R D Bandaranike MPS B Division Under 11 Girls NWP

18 Christ Church Girls College B Division Under 11 Girls Southern

19 Sanghamitta Balika Vidyalaya B Division Under 11 Girls Southern

20 St Marys Convent-Matara B Division Under 11 Girls Southern

21 Vijitha Central College-Dickwella B Division Under 11 Girls Southern

22 Ehalagoda Sumangala MV B Division Under 11 Girls Southern



23 Sumedha College B Division Under 11 Girls Gampaha

24 Sri bodhi Vidyalaya,Gampaha B Division Under 11 Girls Gampaha

25 Sri Dharmaloka Madya Maha Vidyalaya,Kela B Division Under 11 Girls Gampaha

26 St.Paul's Balika Maha Vidyalaya B Division Under 11 Girls Gampaha

27 Anura Adarsha Kanishta Vidyalaya,Gampaha B Division Under 11 Girls Gampaha

Under 13 Boys A Division
School Division Age Group Province

1 Royal College A Division Under 13 Boys Colombo

2 Ananda College A Division Under 13 Boys Colombo

3 Prince of Wales College A Division Under 13 Boys Colombo

4 St. Thomas College A Division Under 13 Boys Colombo

5 Vidura College A Division Under 13 Boys Colombo

6 D.S. Senanayake College A Division Under 13 Boys Colombo

7 Vijitha Central College A Division Under 13 Boys North Central P

8 Anuradhapura Central College A Division Under 13 Boys North Central P

9 Walisinghe Harischandra College,Anuradha A Division Under 13 Boys North Central P

10 Malliyadeva College A Division Under 13 Boys NWP

11 Ku/Athugalpura Prince College A Division Under 13 Boys NWP

12 Maliyadeva Models College A Division Under 13 Boys NWP

13 St'.Maris College A Division Under 13 Boys Sabaragamuwa

14 Sivali Central College, Ratnapura. A Division Under 13 Boys Sabaragamuwa

15 St`Aloysius College National School,Rat A Division Under 13 Boys Sabaragamuwa

16 Dharmasoka College-Ambalangoa A Division Under 13 Boys Southern

17 Richmond College-Galle A Division Under 13 Boys Southern

18 Rahula College-Matara A Division Under 13 Boys Southern

19 Central College  Badulla A Division Under 13 Boys UVA

20 Central College  Bandarawela A Division Under 13 Boys UVA

21 Uva Science College A Division Under 13 Boys UVA

22 Lyceum International School,Wattala A Division Under 13 Boys Gampaha

23 Bandaranayake Vidyalaya,Gampaha A Division Under 13 Boys Gampaha

24 Sri Dharmaloka Madya Maha Vidyalaya A Division Under 13 Boys Gampaha

25 Anura Adarsha Kanishta Vidyalaya A Division Under 13 Boys Gampaha

Under 13 Boys B Division
School Division Age Group Province

1 Thurstan College B Division Under 13 Boys Colombo

2 Isipathana College B Division Under 13 Boys Colombo

3 St. Peter's College B Division Under 13 Boys Colombo

4 Royal Institute B Division Under 13 Boys Colombo

5 Kaluthara Vidyalaya B Division Under 13 Boys Colombo

6 Lyceum International School, Panadura B Division Under 13 Boys Colombo

7 CWW Kannangara MMV B Division Under 13 Boys Colombo

8 Nalanda College B Division Under 13 Boys Colombo

9 Lyceum International School B Division Under 13 Boys Colombo

10 Royal Central College B Division Under 13 Boys North Central P

11 Medirigiriya National School B Division Under 13 Boys North Central P

12 St.Joseph College B Division Under 13 Boys North Central P

13 John Kothalawala MV B Division Under 13 Boys NWP

14 S W R D Bandanike MPS B Division Under 13 Boys NWP

15 Ibbagamuwa MMV B Division Under 13 Boys NWP

16 Dambadeniya MMV B Division Under 13 Boys NWP

17 Josephwass College - Wennappuwa B Division Under 13 Boys NWP

18 Eheliyagoda M.M.V B Division Under 13 Boys Sabaragamuwa

19 Kegalu Vidyalaya B Division Under 13 Boys Sabaragamuwa

20 Pinnawala Central B Division Under 13 Boys Sabaragamuwa

21 Ananda Maiththriya National School,Bal B Division Under 13 Boys Sabaragamuwa

22 Sridamma College-Galle B Division Under 13 Boys Southern

23 Mahinda College B Division Under 13 Boys Southern

24 Rewatha National College-Ambalangoda B Division Under 13 Boys Southern



25 St Thomas College-Matara B Division Under 13 Boys Southern

26 St Servatius College-Matara B Division Under 13 Boys Southern

27 Dharmashoka M.V.Bandarawela B Division Under 13 Boys UVA

28 Dharmadutha College  Badulla B Division Under 13 Boys UVA

29 Oxford International School B Division Under 13 Boys UVA

30 Bandaranayake Maha Vidyalaya,Weyangoda B Division Under 13 Boys Gampaha

31 Harischandra National School B Division Under 13 Boys Gampaha

32 Janadhipathi Vidyalaya,Minuwangoda B Division Under 13 Boys Gampaha

33 All Nations International School B Division Under 13 Boys Gampaha

34 President's College,Mahara B Division Under 13 Boys Gampaha

Under 13 Girls A Division
School Division Age Group Province

1 Co/ Visakha Vidyalaya A Division Under 13 Girls Colombo

2 Musaeus College A Division Under 13 Girls Colombo

3 Anula Vidyalaya A Division Under 13 Girls Colombo

4 Sirimavo Bandaranayake V. A Division Under 13 Girls Colombo

5 Mahamaya Girls College, Kandy A Division Under 13 Girls Central Province

6 Girls High School, Kandy A Division Under 13 Girls Central Province

7 Viharamahadevi Girls College, Kandy A Division Under 13 Girls Central Province

8 Royal Central College A Division Under 13 Girls North Central P

9 Ananda Balika Vidyalaya A Division Under 13 Girls North Central P

10 Swarnapali Balika Vidyalaya A Division Under 13 Girls North Central P

11 Ferguson High School,Ratnapura. A Division Under 13 Girls Sabaragamuwa

12 Kegalu Balika Vidyalaya - Kegalla A Division Under 13 Girls Sabaragamuwa

13 St.Joseph's Balika M.V. -Kegalla A Division Under 13 Girls Sabaragamuwa

14 Maliyadeva Balika MV A Division Under 13 Girls NWP

15 S W R D Bandaranike MPS A Division Under 13 Girls NWP

16 Holy Family BMV - Hala/Wen A Division Under 13 Girls NWP

17 Sanghamitta Balika Vidyalaya A Division Under 13 Girls Southern

18 Dharmasoka College-Ambalangoa A Division Under 13 Girls Southern

19 Secred Heart Convent-Galle A Division Under 13 Girls Southern

20 Viharamaha Devi Balika Vidyalaya Badulla A Division Under 13 Girls UVA

21 Central College  Badulla A Division Under 13 Girls UVA

22 Central College  Bandarawela A Division Under 13 Girls UVA

23 Ave Maria Convent A Division Under 13 Girls Gampaha

24 Rathnavali Balika Vidyalaya A Division Under 13 Girls Gampaha

25 Lyceum International School,Wattala A Division Under 13 Girls Gampaha

Under 13 Girls B Division
School Division Age Group Province

1 Panadura Sri Sumangala Balika B Division Under 13 Girls Colombo

2 Asian Gramme School B Division Under 13 Girls Colombo

3 Kaluthara BMV B Division Under 13 Girls Colombo

4 Devi Balika Vidyalaya B Division Under 13 Girls Colombo

5 St. Joseph's BMV B Division Under 13 Girls Colombo

6 St. John's girls School Panadura B Division Under 13 Girls Colombo

7 Girls High School B Division Under 13 Girls Colombo

8 Glenegles Tamil Vidyalayam, Lindula B Division Under 13 Girls Central Province

9 Sangamitta Girls College, Matale B Division Under 13 Girls Central Province

10 Gothamai Girls College, Kandy B Division Under 13 Girls Central Province

11 Our Lady's Upper School B Division Under 13 Girls Central Province

12 Anuradhapura C C B Division Under 13 Girls North Central P

13 Thalawa Maha Vidyalaya B Division Under 13 Girls North Central P

14 Niwanthaka Chethiya Maha Vidyalaya B Division Under 13 Girls North Central P

15 Convent Of The Child Jesuss National  School,Rat B Division Under 13 Girls Sabaragamuwa

16 Mayurapada M M V- Mavanella B Division Under 13 Girls Sabaragamuwa

17 Pinnawala Central College - Pinnawala B Division Under 13 Girls Sabaragamuwa

18 Dadigama Parakrama M.V B Division Under 13 Girls Sabaragamuwa

19 Buddisht Ladies College - Wen/Kirimatiyana B Division Under 13 Girls NWP



20 President Girls College B Division Under 13 Girls NWP

21 Dammissara College B Division Under 13 Girls NWP

22 Parakramabahu MMV - Polgahawela B Division Under 13 Girls NWP

23 Matara Sujatha Vidyalaya-Matara B Division Under 13 Girls Southern

24 Prajapathi College-Ambalangoda B Division Under 13 Girls Southern

25 St Marys Convent-Matara B Division Under 13 Girls Southern

26 Christ Church Girls College B Division Under 13 Girls Southern

27 Janadhipathi Balika Vidyalaya B Division Under 13 Girls Southern

28 Uva Science College B Division Under 13 Girls UVA

29 Viharamahadevi Balika Vidyalaya B Division Under 13 Girls Gampaha

30 Sapugaskanda Vishaka Balika Vidyalaya B Division Under 13 Girls Gampaha

31 Yasodara Devi Balika Vidyalaya,Gampaha B Division Under 13 Girls Gampaha

32 Sunethradevi Kanishta Vidyalaya B Division Under 13 Girls Gampaha

33 Sangamiththa Balika Maha Vidyalaya,Gampa B Division Under 13 Girls Gampaha
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